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Deckshield Range Technical Profile

Multi storey car parks have always been

many customers’ first point of contact with
commercial destinations, but it is only recently
that developers have made efforts to improve the
quality of the car park experience.

Although often underestimated, the correct specification of
waterproofing and surfacing materials is critical, within the car
park environment, to delivering a long-term, structurally protected
and safe facility for car park operators and vehicle owners.

Flowcrete's Deckshield range offers a number of colourful deck
coating solutions geared up to provide slip-resistance, durability
and an excellent service life as well as stand-up to common car

park problems.

Application Suitability

Internal Decks Ramps

Instructional Signage Demarcation Kerbs / Islands

Product Selector

Entrance to Malls

Each parking facility consists of Top Deck
a range of zones or areas and

requires a number of surface

Line Marking Turning Circles

applications as a result. Flowcrete
offers a wide range of flooring

Ramps Internal Deck

products to meet the surface
requirements of the entire car park
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Typical Upstand (Deckshield ED)

Deckshield ED Membrane Deckshield UV Demarcation

5mm x 5mm Groove Deckshield UV Topcoat

Deskshield ED Primer = Deckshield Finish

_\ Deckshield Quartz / Oxide

Prepared Substrate

Typical Construction Joint (Deckshield ED)

Deckshield ED Membrane — Deckshield UV Topcoat

Deskshield ED Primer Deckshield Finish

Prepared Substrate Deckshield Quartz / Oxide

Construction Joint Reinforcement Bonding

Typical Expansion Joint (Deckshield ED)

Typical Expansion Joint
Deckshield ED Membrane

Deckshield UV Demarcation
5mm x 5mm Groove
Deckshield UV Topcoat
Deskshield ED Primer
Deckshield Finish
Prepared Substrate

Deckshield Quartz / Oxide

Deckshield Drainage Detail

L]

5mm x 5mm Groove

Deckshield Finish

Steel Grating
Joint Sealant

Steel Drainage



Chemical Resistance
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Deckshield ED (exposed deck)

Deckshield ED is a polyurethane car
park deck coating system providing a
colourful crack bridging, waterproof
surface for exposed decks.

Deckshield ED cosmetically enhances and
reduces noise, making exposed car park decks
brighter, safer environments to visit.

Environmentally Friendly:
Low in Volatile Organic Compounds
(VOCs) and solvent free.

Attractive:
Brightens up dull, dark and musty
car park environments.

Resistant:
Excellent resistance to chemicals,
fire and has a low slip potential.

Reduces Noise:
Minimises unwanted noise from
tire squeal.

UV Stable:
100% UV light stable. Prevents
from yellowing effect.

OB®OO

Colours

Dark Grey

Forest Green

Tile Red

The applied colours may differ from the examples shown. For a full

colour chart and samples, contact your local Flowcrete office.

Softens over 70°C, hardens on cooling

DOT BD47/94: Appendix
B, Method B4,2(d).

No chloride ion penetration
after 28 days

>1.5 MPa (primed concrete)
BS476-3 Designated EXT.FAA

TRRL Pendulum Slip Test Dry >40, Wet >40
(low slip potential)

Taber Abrader (Tkg load
using CS17 wheels)

300mg loss per 1000 cycles

Deckshield Deckshield Deckshield
Oxide uv Finish

\

Deckshield ED
Membrane

Deckshield
ED Primer

Prepared
Substrate

* Cure times at temperatures between 0-30°C can be achieved by altering the quantity of catalyst used.

For applications falling outside of this temperature range, please contact your local Flowcrete Technical Department.



Deckshield ID (intermediate deck)

Deckshield ID is a Green Label
certified polyurethane car park deck
coating system for intermediate
decks of multi storey structures.

Deckshield ID (intermediate deck) cosmetically
enhances and reduces noise, making multi storey
car parks brighter, safer environments to visit.

Environmentally Friendly:
Low in Volatile Organic Compounds
(VOCs) and solvent free.

Attractive:
Brightens up dull, dark and musty
car park environments.

Resistant:
Excellent resistance to chemicals,
fire and has a low slip potential.

Reduces Noise:
Minimises unwanted noise from
tire squeal.

UV Stable:
100% UV light stable. Prevents
from yellowing effect.

OB®OO

Colours

Forest Green Dark Grey

Tile Red

The applied colours may differ from the examples shown. For a full

colour chart and samples, contact your local Flowcrete office.

Softens over 70°C, hardens on cooling

>1.5 MPa (primed concrete)

BS476-3 Designated EXT.FAA

TRRL Pendulum Slip Test Dry >40, Wet >40
(low slip potential)

Taber Abrader (Tkg load 40mg loss per 1000 cycles
using H-22 wheels)

Aggregate Deckshield Deckshield
0.3-0.65mm (9% Finish

Prepared Deckshield
Substrate LXP Primer

For applications falling outside of this temperature range, please contact your local Flowcrete Technical Department.

* Cure times at temperatures between 0-30°C can be achieved by altering the quantity of catalyst used.
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Flowcrete Group

Flowcrete International

Flowcrete Group Lid is the world’s leading specialist
in seamless resin flooring, screeds and other coating
technologies, with operations across five continents.

Flowcrete Europe

Baltic States
Bulgaria
Denmark
France
Germany
ltaly
Norway
Poland
Romania
INVSSe]
Spain
Sweden
Turkey
UK

+48 883 303 880
+359 898 61 58 31
+46 4354001 10
+33 160617442
+49 6119 016645
+39 339 4853258
+47 64 86 08 30
+48 22 879 89 07
+48 883 303 880
+7 495 645 83 18
+34 937 07 0872
+46 4354001 10
+90 532 416 66 52
+44 1270 753 000

latvia@flowcrete.com
bulgaria@flowcrete.com
denmark@flowcrete.com
france@flowcrete.com
germany@flowcrete.com
italy@flowcrete.com
norway@flowcrete.com
poland@flowcrete.com
romania@flowcrete.com
rus@flowcrete.com
spain@flowcrete.com
sweden@flowcrete.com
turkey@flowcrete.com

uk@flowcrete.com

Australia
Bangladesh
China

East Africa
Hong Kong
India
Indonesia
Malaysia
Philippines
Singapore
South Africa
Thailand
UAE

Vietnam

+617 32057115
+88 02 9857222
+86 10 8472 1912
+254 20 682 1011
+852 2795 0478
+91 44 4202 9831
+62 21 252 3201
+60 3 6277 9575
+63 917 514 2696
+65 6848 7166
+27 31 461 3411
+66 2539 3424
+971 4 886 4728
+84 8 3821 6561

Flowcrete Americas

australia@flowcrete.com
bangladesh@flowcrete.com
china@flowcrete.com
eastafrica@flowcrete.com
hongkong@flowcrete.com
india@flowcrete.com
indonesia@flowcrete.com
malaysia@flowcrete.com
philippines@flowcrete.com
singapore@flowcrete.com
southafrica@flowcrete.com
thailand@flowcrete.com
vae@flowcrete.com

vietnam@flowcrete.com

Brazil
Canada
Chile
Colombia
Mexico

USA

+55 113230 1107
+1 800218 1850
+56 2 2938 1962
+57 1 381 9254
+01 800 099 0468
+1 936 539 6700

brazil@flowcrete.com
canada@flowcrete.com
chile@flowcrete.com
colombia@flowcrete.com
mexico@flowcrete.com

usa@flowcrete.com

*Whilst every care has been taken to ensure that the information included in this document was accurate at the time of printing, Flowcrete reserve the right to change product specifications at
any time without prior notice. The photographs and colours reproduced in this publication are within the constraints of the printing process and are not to be used for matching purposes. All
photographs are used for approximate representation only and may not show the actual products on offer. E&OE.
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